DocuSign Envelope ID: 992D4C1F-6DA4-4BCB-8893-7047A0C75BF2

&

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

DATE: 2/3/2023

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT (Master Agreement) #: MA 18P 16070700000000000005

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00

This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider:

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Administrative and Financial Services

ADDRESS: 111 Sewall Street, Burton Cross Building

CITY: Augusta STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04333-0009

PROVIDER

PROVIDER NAME: Tri State Staffing

ADDRESS: 225 Western Ave., Unit 1

CITY: Augusta STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04330

PROVIDER’S VENDOR CUSTOMER #: VS0000000059

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. The parties sign
and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed.

Department of Administrative and Financial Provider Tri State Staffing
Services, Division of Procurement Services

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
David Marris 2/6/2023 Qony, Jineterae 2/3/2023
N\——2A644AF5681F482... \——0E3D63C2376A459...
Signature David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Signature Anthony Theberge Date

Officer Date

Contract Amendment — Revised January 2023

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 992D4C1F-6DA4-4BCB-8893-7047A0C75BF2

STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply)

Contract Amount:

X | Amended Original Start Date: 7/18/2016 Current End Date: 6/30/2023
Period: Amendment Start Date: New End Date: 12/31/2023
Reason: To allow agencies to follow through with current/upcoming projects
with Tri State Staffing through end of calendar year 2023.
X | Amended Amount of Adjustment: $ New Contract Amount: $

Tri State Staffing 160707*0005

Category State Identified Provider

Cat | Office Environment 1.1887 1.2287
Cat ll Driving Related 1.3211 1.3511
Cat lll Lab/Med 1.2079 1.2379
Cat IV Outdoor 1.2723 1.3023
CatV Power Equip. 1.2749 1.3049
Cat VI At Sea 1.2995 1.3296
Cat VII Security na na

Cat VIll | Trades 1.3301 1.3601

O | Amended
Scope of Work:

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:

| Other:

Describe the Changes:

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 2



		2023-02-06T05:36:50-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




